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LANGLEY SPEEDWAY

HAMPTON $VIRGINIA

1950-2025

PERFORMANCE PLUS & VA SHIP REPAIR FOUNDATION
RACE NIGHT EVENT SCHEDULE

SEPTEMBER 6, 2025

12:00PM
12:00PM
2:00PM

2:00PM
4:15PM
4:30PM

5:00PM

5:45PM
6:15PM
6:45PM

7:00PM

PIT WINDOWS OPEN
PIT GATES OPEN

PRACTICE

1. MODIFIEDS (2 ROUNDS)

2. BANDOLEROS (2 ROUNDS)

3. LIMITED LATE MODELS (2 ROUNDS)
4. LEGENDS (2 ROUNDS)

5. UCARS (2 ROUNDS)

6. PRO SIX (2 ROUNDS)

GRANDSTAND GATES OPEN
DRIVER'S MEETING

QUALIFYING

1. BANDOLEROS (2 CARS-5 LAPS SLOWEST TO FASTEST)

2. UCARS (GREEN-WHITE-CHECKERED)

3. LEGENDS (GREEN-WHITE-CHECKERED)

4. LIMITED LATE MODELS (SCUFF-GREEN-WHITE-CHECKERED)
5. PRO SIX (GREEN-WHITE-CHECKERED)

6. MODIFIEDS (10 LAP SCUFF-GREEN-WHITE-CHECKERED)

LIVE MUSIC
FAN ZONE

ENDUROS PRACTICE (3 GROUPS - 8 LAPS)
HAULERS / PERSONAL VEHICLES REMOVED FROM THE INFIELD

PRE RACE CEREMONIES
INVOCATION
NATIONAL ANTHEM

FEATURE RACES
1. CYCLE CITY CORP BANDOLEROS (15 LAPS)

2. YESCO LIMITED LATE MODELS (35 LAPS)

3. PORTSMOUTH ARMIE NAVIE ENDUROS (30 LAPS)

4. CYCLE CITY CORP LEGENDS (25 LAPS)

5. LARRY KING LAW MODIFIEDS (40 LAPS)

6. FARLEY FINANCIAL UCARS (25 LAPS)

7. YESCO LIMITED LATE MODELS (35 LAPS)

8. VA811.COM PRO SIX (25 LAPS)
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11 Dale Lemonds Dr. Hampton, VA 23666



